
LOT 1  Php                3,740,025.27  Php               5,000.00 

The schedule of bidding activities are as follows:

ENGR. SIMON PETER T. ABALAYAN

CHAIRMAN, BAC

General Manager

Bid Documents 

Cost (Non-

Refundable)

NONECO invites suppliers to apply for eligibility and to bid for the hereunder list of items:

INVITATION TO BID

 PUBLIC BIDDING NO. 18-04 - SITIO ELECTRIFICATION PROGRAM 2018 (REBIDDING) 

Lot Description

Approved Budget for 

the Contract (ABC) 

Inclusive of VAT

Labor for the Construction of Distribution Lines and Housewirings of Sitios/Puroks 

from Manapla, Cadiz City, Sagay City, Escalante City, Toboso, Calatrava and San 

Carlos City

ATTY. DANNY L. PONDEVILLA

   Note: 1. Must be an accredited Suppliers/Contractors of NONECO.

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the revised Implementing 

Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 10531 - Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperatives.

The complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased at NONECO Office upon payment of non-refundable fee indicated above not later than the deadline 

for the submission of bids.

The Pre-Bid Conference shall be open to all interested parties; however, only those who have purchased the Bidding Documents may participate in the 

discussion at said conference.

The Pre-Bid Conference and Submission and Opening of Bids shall be held at NONECO Board Room, NONECO Main Office, Crossing Tortosa, Manapla, Negros 

Occidental. 

The bidders shall drop their duly accomplished eligibility requirements, technical and financial proposals in two separate sealed envelopes in the bid box 

located at the abovementioned address.

Interested bidders may obtain further information from NONECO Office at telephone numbers (034) 399-2836 local 101 or email at 

vrescobacsecretariat@gmail.com.

NONECO reserves the right to waive any formality in the responses to the eligibility requirements and to this invitation. NONECO further reserves the right to 

reject any and all proposals, or declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract, and makes no assurance that contract shall be entered into as a result of 

this invitation without thereby incurring any liability in accordance with Republic Act No.10531 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations.

October 31, 2018

Issuance and Availability of Bid Documents Starts October 31,2018

Activities Schedule

Advertisement/Posting of Invitation to Bid

Schedule of Delivery / Completion of Projects As per Schedule of Delivery attached in the Bidding Documents

Pre-bid Conference November 7, 2018 at 10:00 A.M.

Deadline of Submission of Bids On or before November 21, 2018  strictly at 9:30 AM

Opening of Bids November 21, 2018 at 10:00 AM

Source of Funds Government Funded Project

NORTHERN NEGROS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (NONECO)
Bo. Tortosa, Manapla, Negros Occidental

Email: noneco.coopogm@gmail.com


